
Northwest Florida is considered one of the  
top six biodiversity hotspots in the country. 

Join us to learn more about the Panhandle’s  
hidden ecological treasures!

Times:
9:30 a.m. - 4:00 p.m. Central time 
10:30 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. Eastern time

Cost:
$30 per person—Lunch,  
equipment rentals, and admission 
into parks included.

To register, visit Panhandleoutdoorslive2012.eventbrite.com. Space is limited. Moderate activity required.

For more information, please visit nwdistrict.ifas.ufl.edu/tst_pan_index_nr.php or contact the Extension agent in charge at each location.

JANUARY 18
Leon Sinks,  

Sinking Streams & 
Wakulla Spring 

Contact—Will Sheftall 
Sheftall@ufl.edu

850.606.5202

FEBRUARY 16 
Chipola River Bluffs & 

Caverns, Falling Waters 
Contact—Matt Orwat 
Mjorwat@ufl.edu

850.689.6180

MARCH 15
Eglin Air Force  

Base Seepage Slopes 
Contact—Brooke Saari 

Bsaari@ufl.edu
850.689.5850

APRIL 4
Apalachicola Bluffs, 

Steepheads & Ravines 
Contact—Will Sheftall 
Sheftall@ufl.edu

850.606.5202

MAY 11
Perdido River 

Contact—Libbie Johnson 
Libbiej@ufl.edu
850.475.5230

JUNE 6
Navarre Beach &  

Santa Rosa Sound 
Contact—Chris Verlinde 

Chrismv@ufl.edu
850.623.3868

 

AUGUST 22
Ochlockonee  

Brackish River  
Swamps & Marshes 
Contact—Will Sheftall 
Sheftall@ufl.edu

850.606.5202

SEPTEMBER 20
St Andrews Beaches, 

Dunes & Bay 
Contact—Scott Jackson 

Lsj@ufl.edu
850.784.6105

OCTOBER 11
Tate’s Hell Wet  

Savannas & Swamps 
Contact—Bill Mahan 
Bmahan@ufl.edu

850.653.9337

NOVEMBER 14
Torreya Bluffs, Streams 

& Floodplain Forests 
Contact—Will Sheftall 
Sheftall@ufl.edu

850.606.5202
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